

City of Lanett Meeting Minutes City Council

401 N. Lanier Ave. Lanett, AL 36863

Monday, April 20, 2020	6:00 PM	Via Zoom	
------------------------	---------	----------	--

Regular Session -

The City Council of the City of Lanett, Alabama, met on Monday, April 20, 2020, through Zoom Teleconference at 6:00 P.M.

Mr. Bobby Williams gave the invocation and led the pledge of allegiance.

Mayor Kyle McCoy welcomed everybody.

The roll was called by City Clerk Deborah Gilbert. Council members present were Tony Malone, Charles Looser, Angelia Thomas. Mayor Kyle McCoy presided over the meeting.

The Agenda was approved through a motion by council member Malone and seconded by council member Thomas. Motion unanimously carried.

The Minutes were approved through a motion by council member Thomas and seconded by council member Looser. Motion unanimously carried.

Under New Business Mayor Kyle McCoy asked for a motion for Approval of Invoices as submitted. Council member Malone made the motion and council member Thomas seconded the motion. Motion unanimously carried.

A proclamation recognizing Sexual Assault Awareness Month was read by City Clerk. No further action was required.

Reports of Standing Committees:

Councilman Tony Malone- Councilman Malone had no committee report He offered an amen to the prayer given by Mr. Williams and hoped that all citizens were being safe.

Councilman Jamie Heard- Absent

Councilman Charles Looser- Councilman Looser had no committee report.

Councilwoman Angelia Thomas- Councilwoman Thomas had no committee report. Thomas stated that she had spoken with several citizens who had concerns about their utility bills and were assured that they would not be cut off during the current pandemic.

Councilwoman Shirley B. Motley- Absent

Mayor McCoy thanked our first responders and announced that the fountain in downtown had been turned blue in their honor to follow suit of Alabama governor. He also gave some local statistics in regards to Covid-19 and encouraged citizens to practice social distancing.

Mayor McCoy said that there being no further business to come before this council, motion duly made, the meeting adjourned at 615 p.m.

Attest:

Kyle McCoy, Mayor

Deborah Gilbert, City Clerk/Treasurer